

**Whereas:** The Unison Preservation Society saved the Unison Store from demolition and helped make it an attractive part of the historic village....

**Whereas:** The Unison Preservation Society raised funds, built local support, and got the village listed on the National Register of Historic Places....

**Whereas:** The Unison Preservation Society won three federal grants from the National Park Service's American Battlefield Protection Program, totaling more than \$50,000, to research and document the Battle of Unison....

**Whereas:** The Unison Preservation Society then worked to create the 8,000 acre Unison Battlefield Historic District, considered one of the best preserved places in the nation....

**Whereas:** The Unison Preservation Society continues to educate the public and celebrate its roots by holding Unison Heritage Day each fall....

**Now therefore** the members of the Loudoun Preservation Society do hereby resolve:

That the Unison Preservation Society is designated Preservationist of the Year 2012

Passed and adopted this 24th day of May, 2012

Lori Kimball, President